MEMORANDUM

TO

23rd NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

FROM

Honorable LoRenzo C. Bates, Speaker

23rd NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

DATE

November 27, 2017

SUBJECT

NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE SPECIAL MEETING - 12/4/2017

This memorandum is to inform the members of the 23rd Navajo Nation Council of a Naabik'íyáti' Committee Special Meeting scheduled for Monday, December 4, 2017 at 9:00 AM. Meeting location will be the Navajo Nation Council Chambers located at Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ).

The special meeting is to consider Legislation 0466-17 (Overriding the Navajo Nation President's Veto of Navajo Nation Council Resolution CO-63-17) and other pending legislation. Please make plans to attend; it would be greatly appreciated. A proposed meeting agenda will be forthcoming.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Tom Platero, Executive Director for the Office of Legislative Services, at (928) 871-7254.

COPIES: Pete K. Atcitty, Chief of Staff

Levon Henry, Chief Legislative Counsel Office of the President/Vice President

DISTRIBUTION

Department of Justice Office of Management and Budget Office of the Controller